

Arvind & Company Shipping Agencies Limited (Formerly Arvind & Company Shipping Agencies Private Limited)

City Point, 5th Floor, Opp. Town Hall, Jamnagar - 361 001, Gujarat. Ph: +91 288 2551901 Fax: +91 288 2552566 Email: info@arvindshipping.com Website: arvindshipping.com CIN: U61200GJ1987PLC009944

Date: September 20, 2024

To, **The Manager-Listing National Stock Exchange of India Limited** Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai – 400051

Respected Sir/Ma'am,

Sub: Update under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

<u>Ref: Arvind and Company Shipping Agencies Limited (Symbol/ISIN: - ACSAL/ INE0P4T01013)</u>

In terms of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to inform that our Company has received Work order from Larsen & Toubro Limited, of Approx. Rs. 5,90,40,000/- (Rupees Five Crore Ninety Lakh Forty Thousand Only), dated September 19, 2024 for hiring Marine Equipment for usage at KKNPP HTS project site, Tirunelveli, Tamil Nadu.

This order would enhance the customer base and would attribute towards profitability of our Company.

Further Details with respect to said order as required under regulation 30 of listing regulations read with SEBI Circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 are attached herewith as Annexure A.

You are requested to kindly note the same.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For, Arvind and Company Shipping Agencies Limited

Arvindbhai Kantilal Shah Chairman cum Managing Director DIN: 00094647

Place: Jamnagar

Encl: A/a



Arvind & Company Shipping Agencies Limited (Formerly Arvind & Company Shipping Agencies Private Limited)

City Point, 5th Floor, Opp. Town Hall, Jamnagar - 361 001, Gujarat. Ph: +91 288 2551901 Fax: +91 288 2552566 Email: info@arvindshipping.com Website: arvindshipping.com CIN: U61200GJ1987PLC009944

Annexure A

Details with respect to said order as required under regulation 30 of listing regulations read with SEBI Circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 is attached herewith:

Details of Order are as follows: -

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the entity awarding the order(s)/contract(s);	Larsen & Toubro Limited
2.	whether order(s) / contract(s) is awarded to domestic/ international entity	Domestic
3.	Nature of Contract, Significant terms & Conditions of order, Broad considerations & Size of Order	The Company has received the Work order of dated September 19, 2024 for hiring of Barges (i.e Arcadia Parsva, Arcadia Abhinandan and Arcadia Mahavir) to be deployed at KKNPP HTS Package-2, Kudankulam Nuclear Power Project, Kudankulam P.O, Radhapuram Taluk, Tirunelveli Dist, Tamil Nadu – 627106, the hiring charges per month for each barge is Rs.16,40,000/- (Rupees Sixteen Lakhs Forty Thousand Only) amounting to a total of Rs. 5,90,40,000/- (Rupees Five Crore Ninety Lakh Forty Thousand Only) for all the three (3) barges. Payment Terms: Within 30 days from the date of receipt of certified bills.
4.	Time period by which the order(s) is to be executed/ delivered;	Within 15 days from date of work order and the hiring period is of 12 months.
5.	Whether the promoter/ promoter group / group companies have any interest in the entity that awarded the order(s)/contract(s)? If yes, nature of interest and details thereof	No
6.	Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would fall within related party transactions? If yes, whether the same is done at "arm's length"	No

For, Arvind and Company Shipping Agencies Limited

Arvindbhai Kantilal Shah Chairman cum Managing Director DIN: 00094647

Place: Jamnagar